

# CCP serves show-cause notice on six battery manufacturers

**KARACHI:** The Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) has issued show cause notices to six battery manufacturers for misleading consumers and engaging in deceptive marketing practices in prima facie violation of Section 10 of the Competition Act, 2010.

CCP conducted an inquiry after receiving a formal complaint that various battery manufacturers are misleading consumers about their dry and acid-lead batteries by not disclosing material information such as, product capacity on the products' body, packaging and warranty cards.

The inquiry found that six

battery manufacturers including Atlas Battery Ltd, Treet Corporation Ltd, Excide Pakistan Ltd, Pakistan Accumulators (Pvt) Ltd, Millat Industrial Products Ltd, and Century Engineering Industries (Pvt) Ltd were not printing product capacity of their batteries on the products' body, packaging and warranty cards. By omitting such an important material information, the consumer would be unable to compare and differentiate the quality, suitability for use and price of the products.

The inquiry report stated that by engaging in such deceptive marketing practices, the bat-

tery manufacturers were not only deceiving consumers but were also potentially harming the business interest of their competitors.

On recommendations of the inquiry report, CPP issued Show Cause Notices to the above battery manufacturers for prima facie violation of Section 10 of the Competition Act.

CCP is mandated under the Competition Act to ensure free competition in all spheres of commercial and economic activity, to enhance economic efficiency and to protect consumers from anti-competitive practices including deceptive marketing practices.—PR

# CCP issues show cause notices for deceptive marketing

By Mehtab Haider

ISLAMABAD: Fair trade watchdog Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) issued show cause notices to six battery manufacturers for misleading consumers and engaging in deceptive marketing practices.

The commission on Thursday said the inquiry found these battery makers in 'prima facie' violation of Section 10 of the Competition Act 2010.

The CCP conducted an inquiry after receiving a formal complaint that various battery manufacturers were misleading consumers about their dry and acid-lead batteries by not disclosing material information, such as product capacity on the

products' body, packaging and warranty cards.

"By omitting such important material information, the consumer would be unable to compare and differentiate the quality, suitability for use and price of the products," the commission said in a statement.

Battery manufacturers, which were served show cause notices, include Atlas Battery Ltd, Treet Corporation Ltd, Excide Pakistan Ltd, Pakistan Accumulators (Pvt) Ltd, Millat Industrial Products Ltd and Century Engineering Industries (Pvt) Ltd.

CCP has turned into a non-functional entity as most of its posts of members fall vacant and the ministry of finance seems unmoved to make im-

portant hiring in the wake of lingering political situation.

Sources said currently only two members - Vadiyya Khalil, the commission's chairperson and member Ikramul Haque Qureshi - are implementing the provisions of the competition laws.

Member Joseph Wilson completed his job terms in November 2016, and two other members Mueen Batlay and Shahzad Ansar ended their job tenures in January this year, thus vacating the positions to be filled through a competitive process.

Sources said there are chances that the government may move to make key appointments as another main group Securities and Exchange

Commission of Pakistan is also operating without commissioners.

The CCP's inquiry found that battery manufacturers are deceiving consumers as well as potentially harming the business interest of their competitors.

The inquiry said display of battery capacity is a necessary conduct demanded from the undertakings engaged in manufacturing of dry and lead acid batteries.

"Imprinting batteries with battery capacity is a necessary practice that is being followed all over the world," the commission said.

"Thus, it's obligatory for all domestic manufacturers to provide such information clearly

and conspicuously not only on the regular marketing materials, such as brochures, websites, TVCs (television commercials), warrant cards etc. but also on the battery body and packaging itself."

CCP said the enforcement of such practice would reduce the probability of consumers' injury as well as assist in "protecting competing behaviour of the violating undertakings."

The commission is mandated under the Competition Act to ensure free competition in all spheres of commercial and economic activity, to enhance economic efficiency and to protect consumers from anti-competitive practices, including deceptive marketing practices.

29 September 2017

Page # 11

## CCP issues notices to battery makers

By Our Staff Reporter

---

ISLAMABAD: The Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) has issued show-cause notices to six battery manufacturers for misleading consumers and engaging in deceptive marketing practices.

The CCP conducted an inquiry after receiving a formal complaint that various battery manufacturers were misleading consumers about their dry and lead-acid batteries by not disclosing material information, such as product capacity on the product's body, packaging and warranty cards.

The inquiry found that six battery manufacturers, namely Atlas Battery, Treet Corporation, Excide Pakistan, Pakistan Accumulators, Millat Industrial Products and Century Engineering Industries, were not printing the capacity of their batteries on the product's body, packaging and warranty cards.

By omitting such important material information, the consumer would be unable to compare and differentiate the price, quality and suitability for use.

The inquiry report stated that by engaging in such deceptive marketing practices, the battery manufacturers were not only deceiving consumers but also potentially harming the business interest of their competitors.

## CCP serves show cause notice to 6 battery manufacturers

KARACHI

ARSHAD HUSSAIN

The Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) has issued show cause notices to six battery manufacturers for misleading consumers and engaging in deceptive marketing practices in prima facie violation of Section 10 of the Competition Act, 2010.

CCP conducted an inquiry after receiving a formal complaint that various battery manufacturers are misleading consumers about their dry and acid-lead batteries by not disclosing material information such as, product capacity on the products' body, packaging and warranty cards.

The inquiry found that six battery manufacturers including Atlas Battery Ltd, Treet Corporation Ltd, Excide Pakistan Ltd, Pakistan Accumulators (Pvt) Ltd, Milat Industrial Products Ltd, and Century Engineering Industries (Pvt) Ltd were not printing product capacity of their batteries

on the products' body, packaging and warranty cards. By omitting such important material information, the consumer would be unable to compare and differentiate the quality, suitability for use and price of the products.

The inquiry report stated that by engaging in such deceptive marketing practices, the battery manufacturers were not only deceiving consumers but were also potentially harming the business interest of their competitors.

On recommendations of the inquiry report, CPP issued show cause notices to the above battery manufacturers for prima facie violation of Section 10 of the Competition Act. CCP is mandated under the competition act to ensure free competition in all spheres of commercial and economic activity, to enhance economic efficiency and to protect consumers from anti-competitive practices including deceptive marketing practices.

# The Nation

29 September 2017

Page # 04

## Deceptive marketing CCP issues show-cause notices to six battery manufacturers

OUR STAFF REPORTER  
ISLAMABAD

The Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) has issued show-cause notices to six battery manufacturers for misleading consumers and engaging in deceptive marketing practices in prima facie violation of Section 10 of the Competition Act, 2010.

The CCP conducted an inquiry after receiving a formal complaint that various battery manufacturers are misleading consumers about their dry and acid-lead batteries by not disclosing material information such as, product capacity on the products' body, packaging and warranty cards. The inquiry found that six battery manufacturers including Atlas Battery Ltd, Treet Corporation Ltd, Excide Pakistan Ltd, Pakistan Accumulators (Pvt) Ltd, Millat Industrial Products Ltd, and Century Engineering Industries (Pvt) Ltd were not printing product capacity of their batteries on the products' body, packaging and warranty cards. By omitting such important material information, the consumer would be unable to compare and differentiate the quality, suitability for use and price of the products.

The inquiry report stated that by engaging in such deceptive marketing practices, the battery manufacturers were not only deceiving consumers but were also potentially harming the business interest of their competitors. On recommendations of the inquiry report, the CPP issued show-cause notices to the above battery manufacturers for prima facie violation of Section 10 of the Competition Act.

The CCP is mandated under the Competition Act to ensure free competition in all spheres of commercial and economic activity to enhance economic efficiency and to protect consumers from anti-competitive practices including deceptive marketing practices.

## Deceptive marketing

# CCP serves show cause notice on six battery manufacturers

### Staff Report

**KARACHI:** The Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) Thursday issued show cause notices to six battery manufacturers for misleading consumers and engaging in deceptive marketing practices in prima facie violation of Section 10 of the Competition Act, 2010.

The CCP conducted an inquiry after receiving a formal complaint that various battery manufacturers are misleading consumers about their dry and acid-lead batteries by not disclosing material information such as, product capacity on the products' body, packaging and warranty cards.

The inquiry found that six battery manufacturers including Atlas Battery Ltd, Treet Corporation Ltd, Excide Pakistan

Ltd, Pakistan Accumulators (Pvt) Ltd, Millat Industrial Products Ltd, and Century Engineering Industries (Pvt) Ltd were not printing product capacity of their batteries on the products' body, packaging and warranty cards. By omitting such important material information, the consumer would be unable to compare and differentiate the quality, suitability for use and price of the products. The inquiry report stated that by engaging in such deceptive marketing practices, the battery manufacturers were not only deceiving consumers but were also potentially harming the business interest of their competitors.

On recommendations of the inquiry report, CPP issued Show Cause Notices to the above battery manufacturers for prima facie violation of Section 10 of the Competition Act.

# The Frontier Post

29 September 2017

Page # 08

## CCP gives show cause to battery manufacturers

ISLAMABAD (Online): The Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) has issued Show Cause Notices to six battery manufacturers for misleading consumers and engaging in deceptive marketing practices in prima facie violation of Section 10 of the Competition Act, 2010.

CCP conducted an inquiry after receiving a formal complaint that various battery manufacturers are misleading consumers about their dry and acid-lead batteries by not disclosing material information such as, product capacity on the products' body, packaging and warranty cards.

The inquiry found that six

battery manufacturers including Atlas Battery Ltd, Treet Corporation Ltd, Exide Pakistan Ltd, Pakistan Accumulators (Pvt) Ltd, Millat Industrial Products Ltd, and Century Engineering Industries (Pvt) Ltd were not printing product capacity of their batteries on the products' body, packaging and warranty cards. By omitting such important material information, the consumer would be unable to compare and differentiate the quality, suitability for use and price of the products.

The inquiry report stated that by engaging in such deceptive marketing practices, the battery manufactur-

ers were not only deceiving consumers but were also potentially harming the business interest of their competitors. On recommendations of the inquiry report, CPP issued Show Cause Notices to the above battery manufacturers for prima facie violation of Section 10 of the Competition Act.

CCP is mandated under the Competition Act to ensure free competition in all spheres of commercial and economic activity, to enhance economic efficiency and to protect consumers from anti-competitive practices including deceptive marketing practices.

# NHT

29 September 2017

Page # 7

## CCP serves show cause notice to 6 battery manufacturers

ISLAMABAD, September 28: The Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) has issued Show Cause Notices to six battery manufacturers for misleading consumers and engaging in deceptive marketing practices in prima facie violation of Section 10 of the Competition Act, 2010.

CCP conducted an inquiry after receiving a formal complaint that various battery manufacturers are misleading consumers about their dry and acid-lead batteries by not disclosing material information such as, product capacity on the products' body, packaging and warranty cards.

The inquiry found that six

battery manufacturers including Atlas Battery Ltd, Treet Corporation Ltd, Excide Pakistan Ltd, Pakistan Accumulators (Pvt) Ltd, Millat Industrial Products Ltd, and Century Engineering Industries (Pvt) Ltd were not printing product capacity of their batteries on the products' body, packaging and warranty cards. By omitting such important material information, the consumer would be unable to compare and differentiate the quality, suitability for use and price of the products.

The inquiry report stated that by engaging in such deceptive marketing prac-

tices, the battery manufacturers were not only deceiving consumers but were also potentially harming the business interest of their competitors.

On recommendations of the inquiry report, CPP issued Show Cause Notices to the above battery manufacturers for prima facie violation of Section 10 of the Competition Act. CCP is mandated under the Competition Act to ensure free competition in all spheres of commercial and economic activity, to enhance economic efficiency and to protect consumers from anti-competitive practices including deceptive marketing practices. -DNA



29 September 2017

Page # 14

## مسابقتی کمیشن کا 6 بیٹری ساز کمپنیوں کو شو کاز نوٹس

دھوکہ دہی پر مبنی مارکیٹنگ اور کمپنیشن ایکٹ کی شق 10 کی خلاف ورزی پر دیا گیا

بیٹری کے میٹرل کے متعلق اہم معلومات کا اظہار نہ کر کے صارفین کو گمراہ کرنے کا الزام

اس کے تشریحی مواد بشمول پیکیٹنگ اور گارنٹی کارڈ پر بیٹری کے میٹرل کے متعلق اہم معلومات جیسے بیٹری کی صلاحیت، خصوصیت، استعمال کی موزونیت اور معیار کا اظہار نہ کر کے صارفین کو گمراہ کر رہی ہیں، سی سی پی کی جانب سے اس معاملے پر بنائی گئی انکوائری کمیٹی کی رپورٹ کے مطابق یہ 6 کمپنیاں بیٹریوں کی پیکیٹنگ اور گارنٹی کارڈ پر پروڈکٹ کی صلاحیت کے متعلق کوئی معلومات پرنٹ نہیں کر رہیں، ایسی اہم معلومات کو پرنٹ نہ کرنے اور چھپانے سے صارف بیٹری کی کوالٹی اور موزونیت کا تقابل کرنے سے قاصر ہے، ان 6 کمپنیز کی جانب سے اپنی پروڈکٹ کی صلاحیت کے متعلق اہم معلومات چھپانا نہ صرف صارفین سے دھوکہ دہی کے مترادف ہے بلکہ اپنے حریف کاروباری اداروں کے کاروباری مفادات کو نقصان پہنچانے کا باعث بھی ہے۔

اسلام آباد (خصوصی رپورٹر) مسابقتی کمیشن آف پاکستان (سی سی پی) نے مسابقتی قوانین کی خلاف ورزی پر بیٹریاں بنانے والی 6 کمپنیوں کو شو کاز نوٹس جاری کر دیے۔ اس ضمن میں سی سی پی کی جانب سے جاری کردہ اعلامیہ کے مطابق مسابقتی کمیشن آف پاکستان نے بیٹری بنانے والی 6 کمپنیوں اٹلس بیٹری لمیٹڈ، ٹریٹ کارپوریشن لمیٹڈ، ایکسائیڈ پاکستان لمیٹڈ، پاکستان اکیڈمی لیز پرائیویٹ لمیٹڈ، ملت انڈسٹریل پروڈکٹ لمیٹڈ اور سچری انجینئرنگ انڈسٹریز پرائیویٹ لمیٹڈ کو بادی انٹنظر میں دھوکہ دہی پر مبنی مارکیٹنگ اور کمپنیشن ایکٹ کے سیکشن 10 کی خلاف ورزی پر شو کاز نوٹس جاری کر دیے۔ مسابقتی کمیشن آف پاکستان کو شکایت موصول ہوئی تھی کہ بیٹری بنانے والی بہت سی کمپنیاں اپنی تیزاب اور بغیر تیزاب والی بیٹریوں پر اور

29 September 2017

Page # 03

دھوکا دہی پر مبنی مارکیٹنگ کا الزام، کمپینشن  
کمپینشن کا بیٹری بنانا والی 6 کمپنیوں کو شوکاز  
کراچی (نمائندہ جنگ) کمپینشن کمپینشن آف  
پاکستان نے بیٹری بنانے والی 6 کمپنیوں اٹلس بیٹری  
باقی صفحہ 6 نمبر 24

کمپینشن، ٹریٹ کارپوریشن کمپینشن، ایکسٹینڈ پاکستان کمپینشن،  
پاکستان ایکسٹینڈیشنز پرائیویٹ کمپینشن، ملٹ انڈسٹریل  
پراڈکٹ کمپینشن اور سٹیجی انجینئرنگ انڈسٹریز پرائیویٹ  
کمپینشن کو بادی انٹیکس میں دھوکا دہی پر مبنی مارکیٹنگ اور کمپینشن  
ایکٹ کے سیکشن 10 کی خلاف ورزی پر شوکاز نوٹس جاری  
کر دیا ہے، کمپینشن کی جانب سے جاری کردہ اعلامیہ کے  
مطابق کمپینشن کمپینشن آف پاکستان کو شکایت ملی تھی کہ بیٹری  
بنانے والی بہت سی کمپنیاں اپنی تیز اب اور بغیر تیز اب والی  
بیٹریوں پر اور اس کے کھسپری مواد بشمول پیکجنگ اور گارنٹی  
کارڈ پر بیٹری کے میٹرل کے متعلق اہم معلومات جیسا کہ  
بیٹری کی صلاحیت، خصوصیت، استعمال کی موزونیت اور  
معیار کا اظہار نہ کر کے صارفین کو گمراہ کر رہی ہیں، سی سی پی کی  
جانب سے اس معاملے پر بنائی گئی انکوائری رپورٹ کی رپورٹ  
کے مطابق مذکورہ بالا کمپنیاں بیٹریوں کی پیکجنگ اور گارنٹی  
کارڈ پر پراڈکٹ کی صلاحیت کے متعلق کوئی معلومات  
پرنت نہیں کر رہی ہیں۔ ایسی اہم معلومات کو پرنت نہ کرنے  
اور چھپانے سے صارف بیٹری کی گواہی اور موزونیت کا تقابلہ  
کرنے سے قاصر ہے، انکوائری رپورٹ کے مطابق ان  
6 کمپنیوں کی جانب سے اپنی پراڈکٹ کی صلاحیت کے متعلق  
اہم معلومات چھپانا نہ صرف صارفین سے دھوکا دہی کے  
مترادف ہے بلکہ اپنے حریف اداروں کے کاروباری  
مفادات کو نقصان پہنچانے کا باعث بھی ہے اور کمپینشن  
ایکٹ کے سیکشن 10 کی خلاف ورزی ہے، اس لیے سی سی  
پی نے بیٹری بنانے والی چھ کمپنیوں کو کمپینشن ایکٹ کے سیکشن  
10 کی خلاف ورزی پر شوکاز نوٹس جاری کر دیا ہے، سی سی  
پی کو کمپینشن ایکٹ کے تحت یہ اختیار حاصل ہے کہ وہ  
صارفین اور کاروباری اداروں کو دھوکا دہی پر مبنی مارکیٹنگ  
اور کمپینشن مخالف سرگرمیوں سے بچاؤ کے لئے اقدامات  
کرے۔



29 September 2017

Page # 14

## دھوکہ دہی پر بیٹی مارکیٹنگ بیٹری بنانیوالی 6 کمپنیوں کو نوٹس

اسلام آباد (خبرنگار خصوصی) مسابقتی کمیشن آف پاکستان نے بیٹری بنانے والی 6 کمپنیوں کو دھوکہ دہی پر بیٹی مارکیٹنگ پر شو کاز نوٹس جاری کر دیا۔ بیٹری بنانے والی چھ کمپنیوں کو مسابقتی ایکٹ کے سیکشن 10 کی خلاف ورزی پر نوٹس جاری کیا گیا۔ سی سی پی کی جانب سے اس معاملے پر بنائی گئی انکوائری کمیٹی کی رپورٹ کے مطابق یہ چھ کمپنیاں بیٹریوں کی پیکیجنگ اور گارنٹی کارڈ پر پراڈکٹ کی صلاحیت کے متعلق کوئی معلومات پرنٹ نہیں کر رہی ہیں۔ ایسی اہم معلومات کو پرنٹ نہ کرنے اور چھپانے سے صارف بیٹری کی کوالٹی اور موڈرنیت کا تقابلہ کرنے سے قاصر ہے۔ انکوائری رپورٹ کے مطابق ان 6 کمپنیوں کی جانب سے اپنی پراڈکٹ کی صلاحیت کے متعلق اہم معلومات چھپانا نہ صرف صارفین سے دھوکہ دہی کے مترادف ہے بلکہ اپنے حریف کاروباری اداروں کے کاروباری مفادات کو نقصان پہنچانے کا باعث بھی ہے۔

# وقت

ذی قعدہ ۱۴۳۹ھ

29 September 2017

Page # 07

## 6 کمپنیوں کو دھوکہ دہی پر مبنی مارکیٹنگ پر شوکاژ نوٹس

اسلام آباد (نمائندہ خصوصی) سٹیشن کمیشن آف پاکستان نے بیٹری بنانے والی چھ کمپنیوں اٹلس بیٹری لمیٹڈ، ٹریٹ کارپوریشن لمیٹڈ، ایکسائیڈ پاکستان لمیٹڈ، پاکستان ایکسپلوزیو لیمز پرائیویٹ لمیٹڈ، ملٹ انڈسٹریل پرائڈ کٹ لمیٹڈ اور سچری انجینئرنگ انڈسٹریز پرائیویٹ لمیٹڈ کو بادی انٹنر میں دھوکہ دہی پر مبنی مارکیٹنگ اور سٹیشن ایکٹ کے سیکشن 10 کی خلاف ورزی پر شوکاژ نوٹس جاری کر دیا ہے۔ سٹیشن کمیشن آف پاکستان کو شکایت موصول ہوئی تھی کہ بیٹری بنانے والی بہت سی کمپنیاں اپنی تیزاب اور بغیر تیزاب والی بیٹریوں پر اور اس کے تشہیری مواد بشمول پیکیجنگ اور گارنٹی کارڈ پر بیٹری کے میٹیریل کے متعلق اہم معلومات جیسا کہ بیٹری کی صلاحیت، خصوصیت، استعمال کی موزونیت اور معیار کا اظہار نہ کر کے صارفین کو گمراہ کر رہی ہیں۔

29 September 2017

Page # 16

## دھوکہ دہی پر مبنی مارکیٹنگ چھ کمپنیوں کو شوکاز نوٹس جاری

### کمپنیشن کمیشن کو شکایات موصول ہوئی تھی کہ یہ کمپنیاں عوام کو گمراہ کر رہی ہیں

اسلام آباد (اوصاف نیوز) کمپنیشن کمیشن آف پاکستان نے بیٹری بنانے والی چھ کمپنیوں اٹلس بیٹری لمیٹڈ، ٹریٹ کارپوریشن لمیٹڈ، ایکسٹریڈ پاکستان لمیٹڈ، پاکستان ایکومولیشنز پرائیویٹ لمیٹڈ، ملت انڈسٹریل پراڈکٹ لمیٹڈ اور پٹری انجینئرنگ انڈسٹریز پرائیویٹ لمیٹڈ کو بادی انٹنر میں دھوکہ دہی پر مبنی مارکیٹنگ اور کمپنیشن ایکٹ کے سیکشن 10 کی خلاف ورزی پر شوکاز نوٹس جاری کر دیے۔ کمپنیشن کمیشن آف پاکستان کو شکایت موصول ہوئی تھی کہ بیٹری بنانے والی بہت سی کمپنیاں اپنی تیزاب اور بغیر تیزاب والی بیٹریوں پر اور اس کے تشہیری مواد بشمول پیکیجنگ اور گارنٹی کارڈ پر بیٹری کے میٹرل کے متعلق اہم معلومات جیسا کہ بیٹری کی صلاحیت، خصوصیت، استعمال کی سوزنیت اور معیار کا اظہار نہ کر کے صارفین کو گمراہ کر رہی ہیں۔ سی سی پی کی جانب سے اس معاملے پر بنائی گئی انکوائری کمیٹی کی رپورٹ کے مطابق یہ چھ کمپنیاں بیٹریوں کی پیکیجنگ اور گارنٹی کارڈ پر پراڈکٹ کی صلاحیت کے متعلق کوئی معلومات پرنت نہیں کر رہی ہیں۔

اسلام آباد (اوصاف نیوز) کمپنیشن کمیشن آف پاکستان نے بیٹری بنانے والی چھ کمپنیوں اٹلس بیٹری لمیٹڈ، ٹریٹ کارپوریشن لمیٹڈ، ایکسٹریڈ پاکستان لمیٹڈ، پاکستان ایکومولیشنز پرائیویٹ لمیٹڈ، ملت انڈسٹریل پراڈکٹ لمیٹڈ اور پٹری انجینئرنگ انڈسٹریز پرائیویٹ لمیٹڈ کو بادی انٹنر میں دھوکہ دہی پر مبنی مارکیٹنگ اور کمپنیشن ایکٹ کے سیکشن 10 کی خلاف ورزی پر شوکاز نوٹس جاری کر دیے۔ کمپنیشن کمیشن آف پاکستان کو شکایت موصول ہوئی تھی کہ بیٹری بنانے والی بہت سی

29 September 2017

Page # 02

## بیٹری بنانے والی 6 کمپنیوں کو دھوکہ

### دہی پر مبنی مارکیٹنگ پر شوکاژ نوٹس

اسلام آباد (نئی بات نیوز) سی سی پی نے بیٹری بنانے والی 6 کمپنیوں کو دھوکہ دہی پر مبنی مارکیٹنگ پر شوکاژ نوٹس جاری کر دیا۔ مسٹیشن کمیشن آف پاکستان نے بیٹری بنانے والی چھ کمپنیوں اٹلس بیٹری لمیٹڈ، ٹریٹ کارپوریشن لمیٹڈ، ایکسائیڈ پاکستان لمیٹڈ، پاکستان ایکیمولیشنز پرائیویٹ لمیٹڈ، ملت انڈسٹریل پراڈکٹ لمیٹڈ اور سچری انجینئرنگ انڈسٹریز پرائیویٹ لمیٹڈ کو بادی انٹنظر میں دھوکہ دہی پر مبنی (باقی صفحہ 4 بقیہ نمبر 18)

مارکیٹنگ اور مسٹیشن ایکٹ کے سیکشن 10 کی خلاف ورزی پر شوکاژ نوٹس جاری کر دیا ہے۔ مسٹیشن کمیشن آف پاکستان کو شکایت موصول ہوئی تھی کہ بیٹری بنانے والی بہت سی کمپنیاں اپنی تیزاب اور بغیر تیزاب والی بیٹریوں پر اور اس کے شہری مواد بشمول پیکیجنگ اور گارنٹی کارڈ پر بیٹری کے میٹیریل کے متعلق اہم معلومات جیسا کہ بیٹری کی صلاحیت، خصوصیت، استعمال کی موزونیت اور معیار کا اظہار نہ کر کہ صارفین کو گمراہ کر رہی ہیں۔ سی سی پی کی جانب سے اس معاملے پر بنائی گئی انکوائری کمیٹی کی رپورٹ کے مطابق یہ چھ کمپنیاں بیٹریوں کی پیکیجنگ اور گارنٹی کارڈ پر پراڈکٹ کی صلاحیت کے متعلق کوئی معلومات پرنٹ نہیں کر رہی ہیں۔

29 September 2017

Page # 08

## دھواڑی آر بی ٹی شہر کسی پی پی 6 بیٹری میگزینوں کو شوکاڑوں

مذکورہ لپنیاں گارنٹی کارڈ پر اہم معلومات جیسے بیٹری کی صلاحیت، معیار کا اظہار نہ کر کے صارفین کو گمراہ کر رہی ہیں

معلومات کو پرنٹ نہ کرنے اور چھپانے سے صارف بیٹری کی کوئی اور موثر ذمیت کا تقابلہ کرنے سے قاصر ہے

اسلام آباد (جسٹس رپورٹر) پینشنیشن پراؤٹ لٹینڈ اور سچری انجھریٹک انڈسٹریز پرائیویٹ لٹینڈ کو ایڈیٹنگ میں دھوکہ دہی پر پی مارکیٹنگ اور پینشن ایکٹ کے سیکشن 10 کی خلاف ورزی پر شوکاڑوں جاری کر دیا، پینشنیشن ایکٹ آف پاکستان کو شکایت

موصول ہوئی تھی کہ بیٹری بنانے والی بہت سی کمپنیاں اپنی تخریب اور بغیر تیزاب والی بیٹریوں پر اور اس کے تشہیری مواد بشمول پیکیٹنگ اور گارنٹی کارڈ پر بیٹری کے سمیٹیل کے متعلق اہم (باقی صفحہ 5 نمبر 21)



معاہدے پر بنائی گئی انگوٹری لٹینی کی رپورٹ کے مطابق یہ چھ کمپنیاں ٹھہریوں کی پیکیٹنگ اور گارنٹی کارڈ پر پراؤٹ کی صلاحیت کے متعلق کوئی معلومات پرنٹ نہیں کر رہی ہیں۔ ایسی اہم معلومات کو پرنٹ نہ کرنے اور چھپانے سے صارف بیٹری کی کوئی اور موثر ذمیت کا تقابلہ کرنے سے قاصر ہے۔ انگوٹری رپورٹ کے مطابق ان 6 کمپنیوں کی جانب سے اپنی پراؤٹ کی صلاحیت کے متعلق اہم معلومات چھپانے سے صارفین سے دھوکہ دہی کے مزادف ہے بلکہ اسے حریف کاروباری اداروں کے کاروباری مفادات کو نقصان پہنچانے کا باعث بھی ہے اور پینشن ایکٹ کے سیکشن 10 کی خلاف ورزی ہے۔ اس لیے سی سی پی نے بیٹری بنانے والی چھ کمپنیوں کو پینشن ایکٹ کے سیکشن 10 کی خلاف ورزی پر شوکاڑوں جاری کر دیا ہے۔ سی سی پی کو پینشن ایکٹ کے تحت یہ اختیار حاصل ہے کہ وہ صارفین اور کاروباری اداروں کو دھوکہ دہی پر جنی مارکیٹنگ اور پینشن مخالف سرگرمیوں سے بچانے کے لیے اقدامات کرے

بقیہ شوکاڑوں 21

معلومات جیسا کہ بیٹری کی صلاحیت، خصوصیت، استعمال کی موثر ذمیت اور معیار کا اظہار نہ کر کے صارفین کو گمراہ کر رہی ہیں۔ سی سی پی کی جانب سے اس



29 September 2017

Page # 02

## سی سی پی نے بیٹری بنانے والی 6 کمپنیوں کو

دھوکہ دہی پرومی مارکیٹنگ پر شوکاز نوٹس جاری کر دیا

اسلام آباد (این این آئی) میٹھیشن کمیشن آف پاکستان نے بیٹری بنانے والی چھ کمپنیوں اٹلس بیٹری لمیٹڈ، ٹریٹ کارپوریشن لمیٹڈ، ایکسائیڈ پاکستان لمیٹڈ، پاکستان اکیومولیٹرز پرائیویٹ لمیٹڈ، ملت انڈسٹریل پراڈکٹ لمیٹڈ اور سچری انجینئرنگ انڈسٹریز پرائیویٹ لمیٹڈ کو بادی النظر میں دھوکہ دہی پرومی مارکیٹنگ اور میٹھیشن ایکٹ کے سیکشن 10 کی خلاف ورزی پر شوکاز نوٹس جاری کر دیا ہے۔ میٹھیشن کمیشن آف پاکستان کو شکایت موصول ہوئی تھی۔



# جہانِ پاکِستان

29 September 2017

Page # 08

مسابقتی کیشن کا 6 بیٹری ساز کمپنیوں  
کو دھوکہ دہی پر شوکا زونٹس جاری

اسلام آباد (کامرس رپورٹر) مسابقتی کیشن  
آف پاکستان نے 6 بیٹری (باقی صفحہ 4 بقیہ نمبر 6)

ساز کمپنیوں (اٹس بیٹری لمیٹڈ، ٹریٹ کارپوریشن  
لمیٹڈ، ایکسائیڈ پاکستان لمیٹڈ، پاکستان ایکویومولیزرز  
پرائیویٹ لمیٹڈ، ملت انڈسٹریل پراڈکٹ لمیٹڈ  
اور سٹیری انجنیئرنگ انڈسٹریز پرائیویٹ لمیٹڈ کو بادی  
انظر میں دھوکہ دہی پر مبنی مارکیٹنگ اور مسابقت ایکٹ  
کے سیکشن 10 کی خلاف ورزی پر شوکا زونٹس جاری کر  
دیا۔ جمعرات کو مسابقتی کیشن آف پاکستان سے  
جاری اعلامیہ کے مطابق سی سی پی کو شکایت موصول  
ہوئی تھی کہ بیٹری بنانے والی بہت سی کمپنیاں اپنی  
تیزاب اور بخیر تیزاب والی بیٹریوں پر اور اس کے  
تشہیری مواد بشمول بیکنگ اور گارنٹی کارڈ پر بیٹری کے  
میٹریل کے متعلق اہم معلومات جیسا کہ بیٹری کی  
صلاحیت، خصوصیت، استعمال کی موزونیت اور معیار کا  
اظہار نہ کر کے صارفین کو گمراہ کر رہی ہیں۔



29 September 2017

Page # 06

سی ای پی نے بیٹری بنانے والی 6 کمپنیوں کو دھوکہ  
دہی پر مبنی مارکیٹنگ پر شو کاز نوٹس جاری کر دیا

اسلام آباد (این این آئی) سٹیٹیشن کمیشن آف پاکستان نے بیٹری بنانے والی چھ کمپنیوں اٹلس بیٹری لمیٹڈ، ٹریٹ کار پوریشن لمیٹڈ، ایکسائیڈ پاکستان لمیٹڈ، پاکستان ایکسپلوزیو پرائیویٹ لمیٹڈ، ملت انڈسٹریل پراڈکٹ لمیٹڈ اور سنجری انجینئرنگ انڈسٹریز پرائیویٹ لمیٹڈ کو بادی انٹرفیس دھوکہ دہی پر مبنی مارکیٹنگ اور سٹیٹیشن ایکٹ کے سیکشن 10 کی خلاف ورزی پر شو کاز نوٹس جاری کر دیا ہے۔ سٹیٹیشن کمیشن آف پاکستان کو شکایت موصول ہوئی تھی کہ بیٹری بنانے والی بہت سی کمپنیاں اپنی تیزاب اور بغیر تیزاب والی بیٹریوں پر اور اس کے تشہیری مواد بشمول چیک بک اور گارنٹی کارڈ پر بیٹری کے میٹیریل کے متعلق اہم معلومات جیسا کہ بیٹری کی صلاحیت، خصوصیت، استعمال کی سوز و نیت اور معیار کا اظہار نہ کر کے صارفین کو گمراہ کر رہی ہیں۔